VI.

North Carolina
Alcoholic Beverage Control Commission
3322 Garner Road
Raleigh, NC 27610

Commission Meeting Agenda
Thursday, October 14, 2010

ABC Commission Office Complex
Hearing Room 101 - 10:00 AM

Hearing Cases - 171
ABC Store Location - West Columbus ABC Board
ABC Store Location — Cumberland County ABC Board
Other Business - Review and Consideration of Proposed Rule Changes -
(04 NCAC 02T and 02S)
Other Business - Review and Consideration of the Rules Review
(Commission's Request for Technical Changes and Staff Opinions — 04 NCAC 02R)
Other Business - Public Hearing for Rules Published in Volume 25, Issue 06 of the NC

Register — (04 NCAC 02R and 02S)



Suspensions:

1.

North Carolina

Alcoholic Beverage Control Commission

3322 Garner Road
Raleigh, NC 27610

Commission Meeting Agenda
Thursday, October 14, 2010

ABC Commission Office Complex
Hearing Room 101 - 10:00 AM

SECTION I

CONTESTED CASES

Diversified Investments and Growth, LLC

T/A Petro Mart 6

4900 New Bern Avenue

Raleigh, NC 27610

Quickstops of Guilford County, Inc.
T/A Road Runner Express (Lee Street)

3218 East Lee Street

Greenshoro, NC 27406

Sherri Lynn Bridgeman

T/A Scooby’s Bar & Restaurant
700 North Roberts Avenue
Lumberton, NC 28358

Suspensions:

4.

Carrboro Wings, LLC
T/A Ba Da Wings

SECTION Il

OFFER IN COMPROMISE

302-B East Main Street

Carrboro, NC 27510

OAH Judge

Joe L. Webster
ABC Attorney
K. Renee Cowick

OAH Judge

J. Randall May
ABC Attorney
K. Renee Cowick

OAH Judge
Beecher R Gray
ABC Attorney
K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Bobs Curb Market, Inc.

T/A Bobs Convenient Mart
2620 Phoenix Drive
Greensboro, NC 27406

Buffalo Wings and Rings Triangle NC, LLC
T/A Buffalo Wings and Rings

4101 Grace Park Drive

Morrisville, NC 27560

Baxi, Inc.

T/A Corner Foods of Newton
112 East D Street

Newton, NC 28658

GL, LLC

T/A Carolina Prime Steakhouse
225 East Woodlawn Road
Charlotte, NC 28217

Eblen Short Stop Stores, Inc.
T/A Eblen Short Stop Stores 6
425 Broadway Street

Asheville, NC 28801

Gabriels, Inc.

T/A Gabriels Catering and Banquet Hall
4312 Big Tree Way

Greensboro, NC 27409

He’s Not Here, Inc.

T/A He’s Not Here

112 ¥» West Franklin Street
Chapel Hill, NC 27514

Iron Thunder Saloon and Grill, Inc.
T/A Iron Thunder Saloon and Grill
10021-10023 Weddington Road
Concord, NC 28027

Ethio, Inc.

T/A Kand T Food Mart
554 Airport Road
Rockingham, NC 28379

Simon Gaona Peralta

T/A La Acapulguena Supermarket
4709 Tuckaseegee Road, Suite 8
Charlotte, NC 28208

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick



15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21,

22.

23.

24,

Bhakti Retailer, LLC

T/A Main Street Mini Mart
124 North Main Street
Louisburg, NC 27549

Charlotte Restaurant Ventures, LLC
T/A Quaker Steak and Lube

7731 Gateway Lane

Concord, NC 28027

Quick Quality, Inc.

T/A Rock Star Grill and Bar
242 South Fayetteville Street
Asheboro, NC 27203

Ruckus 2.0, Inc.

T/A Ruckus Pizza Pasta and Spirits
8111-208 Tryon Woods Drive

Cary, NC 27518

Gomez Restaurants, Inc.

T/A Salsas Mexicos Cuisine

2015 Ayrsley Town Boulevard, Suite 101
Charlotte, NC 28273

Food N Fun, Inc.

T/A Sandys Steaks and Subs
415 West Haggard Avenue
Elon College, NC 27244

Sleekarrow Limited

T/A Sleekarrow’s
1911-A Murchinson Road
Fayetteville, NC 28301

Saad Turki Saleh

T/A Value Express 2
5314 Oleander Drive
Wilmington, NC 28403

West End Wine Bar of Durham, LLC
T/A West End Wine Bar of Durham
601 West Main Street, Suite D
Durham, NC 27701

WilcoHess, LLC

T/A Wilco 381

2325 Hwy 52 North
Albemarle, NC 28001

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick



25.

26.

217.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

Aramark Entertainment Services, LLC
T/A Aramark Educational Services
15 East Peace Street

Raleigh, NC 27604

Best of Beers, LLC

T/A Best of Beers

1613-B Main Avenue Drive NW
Hickory, NC 28601

B and B Enterprises, Inc.
T/A B and B Bowling Lanes
3003 Fort Bragg Road
Fayetteville, NC 28303

CCS Restaurant Holdings, LLC
T/A Carolina Coffee Shop
138 East Franklin Street
Chapel Hill, NC 27514

Olmar Limited

T/A Deac N Dive

2730 University Parkway
Winston-Salem, NC 27105

Krishna Corp. of Henderson County
T/A Family and Friends

1344 Asheville Hwy
Hendersonville, NC 27891

John Mangum Whitley

T/A Goat Wagon Groceries

120 North Cedar Street, Suite 745
Charlotte, NC 28202

Harbor Masters Restaurant, Inc.

T/A Harbor Masters Restaurant and Lounge
315 Canal Drive

Carolina Beach, NC 28428

Leonel Antonio Martinez Escobar
T/A La Preciosa Tienda

4614-A West Market Street
Greensboro, NC 27407

Levy Premium Foodservice Limited Partnership
T/A Levy Premium Concessions T-15

5555 Concord Parkway South

Concord, NC 28027

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix



35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42,

43.

44,

Levy Premium Foodservice Limited Partnership
T/A Levy Premium Concessions T-9

5555 Concord Parkway South

Concord, NC 28027

Matsuri Corp.

T/A Matsuri Restaurant Sushi and Sports Bar
1940-A Skibo Road

Fayetteville, NC 28314

Frankies Boys, Inc.
T/A Olive or Twist

21 North Front Street
Wilmington, NC 28401

Bhaskarkumar Jayantilal Patel
T/A Quick Trip 2

545 Tunnel Road

Asheville, NC 28805

WLJeon, Inc.

T/A Snack and Soda

1409-A South EIm Eugene Street
Greensboro, NC 27406

Ahmad D. Almonmani
T/A South Holden BP
3227 South Holden Road
Greensboro, NC 27407

Sunshine Mart, Inc.

T/A Sunshine Mart
302 First Street West
Conover, NC 28613

Joe F. Griffin

Standard Dist., Inc.

T/A Standard Dist.

1801 Spencer Mountain Road
Gastonia, NC 28054

Aman Ullah

T/A Sonny’s Discount Grocery
1034 - 1036 South Main Street
High Point, NC 27260

Ralph Conrad Bostic
T/A Special Occasions
228 Hurricane Drive
Candor, NC 27229

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix

Pinnix



45,

46.

47.

48.

49,

50.

ol.

52,

53.

54,

A and M Mini Mart Inc. of Burlington
T/A Tommys Mini Mart

1382 North Church Street

Burlington, NC 27217

WBBW, LLC

T/A Uptown Cabaret
108 East Morehead Street
Charlotte, NC 28202

Adrian T. Deas

T/A A and G Game Room
1013 North 4" Street
Wilmington, NC 28401

Apple Gold, Inc.

T/A Applebees Neighborhood Grill and Bar

2239 West Roosevelt Boulevard
Monroe, NC 28110

El Rancho of Fayetteville, Inc.
T/A El Rancho of Fayetteville
2413 Legion Road
Fayetteville, NC 28306

Markmer Enterprises, Inc.
T/A Edge Lounge

1219 South 5" Avenue
Wilmington, NC 28401

Ignacio Zaragoza Arellano

T/A El Tucan Mexican Restaurant
250 South Bragg Boulevard

Spring Lake, NC 28390

Kimberly Michelle Neal
T/A Exprezit Convenience Store 2805
120 South Linville Road
Kernersville, NC 27284

Licco Restaurants, LLC
T/A Fast Lane

2410 Hwy 70 East
Hickory, NC 28602

Shin Enterprises, Inc.

T/A Fullwood Express

11229 East Independence Boulevard
Matthews, NC 28105

LoRita K. Pinnix

LoRita K. Pinnix

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse



95.

56.

o7.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

Beroth Qil Company

T/A Four Brothers Food Store 214

4575 Yadkinville Hwy
Pfafftown, NC 27040

Getaway Pub, Inc.

T/A Getaway Pub
6824-C Albemarle Road
Charlotte, NC 28212

Seven Sky, Inc.

T/A Kims Grocery
4051 Randleman Road
Greensboro, NC 27406

Market Basket Food Stores, Inc.

T/A Little Market Basket 12
300 Wilkesboro Avenue
North Wilkesboro, NC 28659

Kou Parhuar Lee
T/A Loose Leaf
2117 Hwy 70 SW
Hickory, NC 28602

Lucky 8’s, LLC

T/A Mugsys Pub

202 Princess Street
Wilmington, NC 28401

Tillman Enterprises, Inc.
T/A Paper Doll Lounge
3221 Wilkinson Boulevard
Charlotte, NC 28208

Suk Hee Lee

T/A Quick Save

1205 Martin Luther King Drive
Greensboro, NC 27406

Ali Osman Mohamed
T/A Quick Trip
4808-A Central Avenue
Charlotte, NC 28205

Golden Bull Enterprises, LLC
T/A Red Zone Sports Bar
1801 Pamalee Drive
Fayetteville, NC 28301

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse



65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

Mad Hatter Wilmington, LLC
T/A Rhino Club

125 Market Street, 1% Floor
Wilmington, NC 28401

Kiran Morar Hira

T/A Tokyo Japanese Steakhouse
1111 Salisbury Ridge Road
Winston-Salem, NC 27127

Tonic Cuisine, Inc.

T/A Tonic

410 West Fourth Street, Suite 200
Winston-Salem, NC 27101

Tommys Sportsbar and Grill, LLC
T/A Tommys Sports Bar and Grill
110 Valencia Place

Lenoir, NC 28645

Rhonda Davis Lemons
T/A Xcapades

97-99 New Leicester Hwy
Asheville, NC 28806

PC Enterprises of North Carolina, Inc.

T/A Players Club
2507 High Point Road
Greensboro, NC 27407

Pub Ventures, Inc.

T/A Barleys Taproom and Pizzeria
42 Biltmore Avenue

Asheville, NC 28801

KAKK, LLC

T/A Catch Modern Seafood Cuisine
6621-23 Market Street

Wilmington, NC 28405

Jonathan Ray Knight

T/A Charleys Pub

450 Hay Street (Downstairs)
Fayetteville, NC 28301

Mary Susan Young

T/A Codys Pub

6885 Carolina Beach Road
Wilmington, NC 28412

Timothy W. Morse

Timothy W. Morse

Timothy W. Morse

Timothy W. Morse

Timothy W. Morse

Timothy W. Morse

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick



75.

76.

77,

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

Congos Latin Club, LLC
T/A Congos Latin Club
4350 Cumberland Road
Fayetteville, NC 28306

Asinus Defunctus, Inc.
T/A Dead Mule Club
303 West Franklin Street
Chapel Hill, NC 27516

Diver Down, Inc.

T/A Dive Restaurant Bar and Grill
6 North Lake Park Boulevard, Unit C
Carolina Beach, NC 28428

Partnership

T/A El Regio

2108 North Centennial Street, Suite 110-112
High Point, NC 27262

Taylors Enterprises, Inc.

T/A Food Store and Sandwich Shop
3421 Sam Drenan Street

Charlotte, NC 28205

Oak Sook Yim Kim
T/A Family Mart
1006 Leonard Avenue
High Point, NC 27260

Lincoln Grove Grocery, Inc.

T/A Food Rite Curb Market and Deli
3000 East Market Street

Greensboro, NC 27405

Sin Sity, LLC

T/A Flyers No 55
7689-7699 NC Hwy 55 East
New Bern, NC 28562

Alonza Price

T/A Fuzion

1311 West Martin Luther King Drive
Greenville, NC 27834

Shiva Shakti, LLC

T/A JP Mart

142 West Murphy Street
Madison, NC 27025
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. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick
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. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick

. Renee Cowick



85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

Jaydev Corp.

T/A J Food Mart
2309 Simpkins Road
Raleigh, NC 27603

Everest, Inc.

T/A Lees Food Store 2
2345 US Hwy 70
Swannanoa, NC 28778

Harpers Restaurants, Inc.
T/A Mimosa Grill

327 South Tryon Street
Charlotte, NC 28202

Pedal Brake, Inc.

T/A Orange Country Social Club
108 East Main Street

Carrboro, NC 27510

Bharmani, LLC

T/A Quality Mart
113 West Main Street
Biscoe, NC 27209

Shadow, LLC

T/A 1750 Ordinary
6490 Tryon Road
Cary, NC 27518

Santos Henandez Chavez
T/A Super Tienda Maya
261 West Fleming Drive

Morganton, NC 28655

Takara Sushi and Steakhouse, Inc.

T/A Takara Sushi and Steakhouse

2515 West Roosevelt Boulevard, Suite D-E
Monroe, NC 28110

Sweet Temptations, LLC
T/A Temptations

5 Biltmore Avenue
Asheville, NC 28801

Jay Ambee, Inc.

T/A Adams Place

1208 West Academy Street Hwy 42 West
Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526
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K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick
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K. Renee Cowick

K. Renee Cowick

LoRita K. Pinnix



95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

102.

103.

104.

Krishna Priya Enterprise, Inc.
T/A AJ’s Food Mart

6204 Hwy 1010

Apex, NC 27502

Leon Douglas Davis
T/IA Barn

2407 Garner Road
Raleigh, NC 27610

Fulltrain Development, Inc.
T/A Brixx Wood Fired Pizza
1295 Creekshire Way
Winston-Salem, NC 27103

Carniceria La Potosina, Inc.
T/A Carniceria La Potosina
407 West Rosemary Street
Chapel Hill, NC 27516

Crossroads Investment Group, Inc.

T/A Crossroads Exxon
5800 West Market Street
Greensboro, NC 27409

Express Mart of Monroe, Inc.
T/A Express Mart

400 Patton Avenue

Monroe, NC 28110

Clayborne Corp.

T/A Everybodys

4410-A Beatties Ford Road
Charlotte, NC 28216

Ahmad Sudqi Abu-odeh
T/A Family Food Mart
1204 North Alston Avenue
Durham, NC 27701

Denise Mary Ellen Russ
T/A Fubar

2350 Lillington Hwy
Spring Lake, NC 28390

Beroth Oil Company

T/A Four Brothers Food Store 400

1611 West D Street
North Wilkesboro, NC 28659
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105.

106.

107.

108.

1009.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114,

Friendly Mart, Inc.

T/A Friendly Mart 6

819 North Breazeale Avenue
Mount Olive, NC 28365

Saed Waled Najemeddin
T/IA GNS Express

1637 Barnes Street
Rocky Mount, NC 27801

TCandJL, LLC

T/A Ga Chi Bistro Karoake Bar
5917 Albemarle Road

Charlotte, NC 28212

Ahmed Ali Almontaser
T/A Handi Mart 1
10419 Hwy 70 West
Clayton, NC 27520

Jeffries Road, Inc.

T/A Jefferies Road Food Mart
650 Jefferies Road

Rocky Mount, NC 27804

Starr Goode Ray

T/A Louies Sports Pub
2417 Robeson Street
Fayetteville, NC 28305

JoAnne Wiggins Shannon

T/A Mama Rabbits Motor Lounge
7304 Hwy 55

Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526

Mickey Milligans, Inc.
T/A Mickey Milligans
3411 Trent Road

New Bern, NC 28562

Stanberry Investments Corp.

T/A O’Malleys on Main and Pub
83 Asheville Hwy

Sylva, NC 28779

Silver Eagle, LLC

T/A Silver Eagle, LLC
125 Seven Oaks Drive
Linwood, NC 27299
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LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.

LoRita K.
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115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

123.

124,

Lone Wolf Consulting, LLC
T/A 22 North

22 North Lumina Avenue
Wrightsville Beach, NC 28480

MWS, Inc.

T/A Ugly Stick Saloon
4807 Raeford Road
Fayetteville, NC 28304

Gabriel Jimenez

T/A Vibe

117 Odell Road

Spring Lake, NC 28390

Weaver Street Market, Inc.
T/A Weaver Street Market
101 East Weaver Street
Carrboro, NC 27510

Ray Khan

T/A Xtra Mile Food Market
450 East King Street

Boone, NC 28607

Food Lion, LLC

T/A Food Lion 207

706 Gilead Road
Huntersville, NC 28078

Food Lion, LLC

T/A Food Lion 1667
6685 Elizabethtown Road
Lumberton, NC 28358

Pantry, Inc.

T/A Kangaroo Express 3118
919 Durham Hwy

Wake Forest, NC 27587

Food Lion, LLC

T/A Food Lion 1376

5831 South Boulevard
Charlotte, NC 28210

Food Lion, LLC

T/A Food Lion 615

120 West Meadowview Road
Greensboro, NC 27406
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125.

126.

127.

128.

129.

130.

131.

132.

133.

134.

Food Lion, LLC

T/A Food Lion 566
3228 Randleman Road
Greensboro, NC 27406

Harris Teeter, Inc.

T/A Harris Teeter 146
3508 Yadkinville Road
Winston-Salem, NC 27106

Harris Teeter, Inc.

T/A Harris Teeter Supermarket 297
310 North Greensboro Street
Carrboro, NC 27510

Big Daddys of Burke County, Inc.
T/A Big Daddys Minit Mart 1
1308 Carbon City Road
Morganton, NC 28655

Mohammad Nassar Nemer
T/A Big Johns Mini Mart
2321 Raleigh Road

Chapel Hill, NC 27517

Craven Timothy Dale
T/A Bitter Sweet Tavern
9270 US Hwy 301

Kenly, NC 27542

Barbary Coast, LLC

T/A Barbary Coast

116 South Front Street, Unit B
Wilmington, NC 28401

Dockside Restaurant and Bar WB, Inc.
T/A Dockside

1308 Airlie Road

Wilmington, NC 28403

Monte Clifton Erps

T/A Erps Service Station and Grocery
660 Old US 17

Elizabeth City, NC 27909

Kand S Mart, LLC
T/A Eagle Food Mart
1201 South York Road
Gastonia, NC 28054
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LoRita K. Pinnix

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Timothy W.

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse

Morse



135.

136.

137.

138.

139.

140.

141.

142.

143.

144,

Food Lion, LLC
T/A Food Lion 504
3206 Hwy 127 South
Hickory, NC 28601

Food Lion, LLC

T/A Food Lion 1360
2200 Westchester Drive
High Point, NC 27262

J Sky Enterprise, Inc.
T/A Fairway One Stop
1301 South Eugene Street
Greensboro, NC 27406

15 September Enterprises, Inc.
T/A Fat Pelican

8 South Lake Parke Boulevard
Carolina Beach, NC 28428

Brier Gas, LLC

T/A Fuel Stop

10250 Little Brier Creek Lane
Raleigh, NC 27617

MM Fowler, Inc.

T/IA Garner Family Fare BP 261
1535 Hwy 70 West

Garner, NC 27529

Gas N Go, Inc.
T/A Gas N Go
5300 Peters Creek Parkway
Winston-Salem, NC 27127

Won Kil Chung

T/A Green Market
900 West Green Street
High Point, NC 27260

Sampson Bladen Qil Company, Inc.
T/A Han Dee Hugos 80

6601 Falls of Neuse Road

Raleigh, NC 27615

Harris Teeter, Inc.

T/A Harris Teeter Supermarket 117
2110 South Estes Drive

Chapel Hill, NC 27514
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145.

146.

147.

148.

149.

150.

151.

152.

153.

154,

Rebecca Trull Kuhn
T/A Hoopers Tavern
2900 Sam Wilson Road
Charlotte, NC 28214

IH Caffey Dist. Company

T/A IH Caffey Dist. Company
8749 West Market Street
Greensboro, NC 27409

Plan B of MHC, Inc.

T/A Jacks

513 Evans Street
Morehead City, NC 28557

Farrington Farm Restaurant, Inc.
T/A La Residence

202 West Rosemary Street
Chapel Hill, NC 27516

Los Reyes Supermarket 2, LLC
T/A Los Reyes Supermarket
5934 South Boulevard
Charlotte, NC 28217

Outriggers Offshore Bar and Grill, Inc.

T/A Outriggers Offshore Bar and Grill

56870 Hwy 12
Hatteras, NC 27943

Pantry, Inc.

T/A Petro Express 3958
2853 North Center Street
Hickory, NC 28601

Nayanaben Kantibhai Patel
T/A Quick Stop

353 Harper Avenue SW
Lenoir, NC 28645

Christian Broome Hunt

T/A Ricky J’s Sport Bar and Grille
2627 Sam Wilson Road

Charlotte, NC 28214

William Henry Boykin
T/A Sonnys at the Beach
105 Ocean Front

Carolina Beach, NC 28428
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155.

156.

157.

158.

159.

160.

161.

162.

163.

164.

Janet Club, LLC

T/A 2™ World

3746 North Davidson Street
Charlotte, NC 28205

Star Carolina Food Mart, LLC
T/A Star Carolina Food Mart
204 North Hardee Street
Durham, NC 27703

John A. Spencer Oil Company, Inc.
T/A Tickle Pink Mart

3080 Kernersville Road
Winston-Salem, NC 27102

Eneyda Cespedes

T/A Tentaciones Café
103 West Anderson Street
Selma, NC 27526

Fat Tonys, LLC

T/A Tomato Jakes Pizzeria
8202 Renaissance Parkway
Durham, NC 27713

Lambretta, Inc.

T/A Vespa Cibobuono
306-D West Franklin Street
Chapel Hill, NC 27514

Assy Inc., LLC

T/A Whiskey

1 South Front Street
Wilmington, NC 28401

Alex and Hannah Corp.

T/IA Wrightsville Beach Food Mart
100 West Salisbury Street
Wrightsville Beach, NC 28480

CZ Entertainment, LLC
T/A Fubar

412 West Davie Street
Raleigh, NC 27601

Nufan Development, Inc.
T/A Tavern on 2™

106 North 2™ Street
Wilmington, NC 28401
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165.

166.

167.

Marino Esteban Diaz
T/A Azteca Sports Bar
16 East Broad Street
Angier, NC 27501

411 West Morgan, LLC
T/A Raleigh Live

411 West Morgan Street
Raleigh, NC 27603

Pantry, Inc.

T/A Kangaroo Express 828
10329 Park Road

Charlotte, NC 28210

Cancellations:

168.

169.

170.

171.

Don Donovan, LLC

T/A Don Dons Rock N Reggae
1110 Navaho Drive, Suite 150
Raleigh, NC 27609

Beach Bread Company

T/A Beach Bread Company
3712 North Croatan Hwy
Kitty Hawk, NC 27949

Melvin Gregory Ward

T/A Moby’s Sports Bar
232 South Bridge Street
Washington, NC 27889

Safari International, Inc.

T/A Safari International Club
3513 Burlington Road
Greensboro, NC 27406
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